
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE at 6:05
Go up Route 250 - (if you get to Traveler's before 6:25 am - pull into Traveler's 

and leave there at 6:25 am) - turn right onto Wayman's Ridge from Rt 250 - go to 

Y in the road and take a left onto Wayman's Ridge

1
275 Hill's Lane - after loading, back into driveway and turn around

(CROSS 1)
6:38

2 2486 Wayman's Ridge - next house on right after 3-car garage 6:39
Go to Y in road - make a left onto Campbell Hill Road - go about 1/4 mile to next 

stop

3
170 Campbell Hill Road - lane on top of knoll beside two-car garage - on right

6:41

Go about 1 mile to Heinz pad turnaround and turn around - don't leave until 

6:46 - go 1/4 mile on right

4 362 Charles Drive - on right - white picket fence 6:48

5 892 Campbell Hill Road - second lane on the right - white sign 6:49

6 814 Campbell Hill Road - new tan house with white trim - right 6:49

7 564 Campbell Hill Road - white double wide on right 6:50

8
399 Campbell Hill Road - big white house with red shutters - EQT Siburt sign on 

left (CROSS)
6:50

At Y go left about 1 mile

9 11 Ridgeway - tan house on left and red barn on right 6:54

Turn left down Dowler Road

10 Dome-shaped barn on right 6:56
Pull down on Dowler and turn around (back to the right up the lane by the green-

domed barn)

Turn left off Dowler Road - about 1/4 mile to next stop - stop will be on left

11 73 Wayman's Ridge - house on left with red truck in driveway (CROSS) 6:59

12 61 Wayman's Ridge - last house before Rt. 250 (CROSS) 7:00

13 Left onto Route 250 to Traveler's Paradise, stay on Route 250 and pull up to lane 

to load students - parents will be waiting in cars with students (CROSS 10)

7:02

14 Limestone VFD - (even if no transfers) - transfer JM students to Bus #70-22 7:04

Take a left out of Limestone Fire Department onto Rt 250 - take a right onto Rt 

88 - leave at 7:05
7:05

15 7059 Fairmont Pike Road - gray garage door will be open (CROSS) 7:07

16 6688 Fairmont Pike Road - on left in left-hand turn 7:08

17 Cherokee Lane on the right (CROSS 2) 7:09

18 6443 Fairmont Pike - next left (CROSS) 7:09

19 Samuel Estates - Top of hump (CROSS 3) 7:10

20
First lane on right before Pine Hill with a wagon wheel in the yard

(72 Lyons Lane)
7:10

21 Chambers Lane on right 7:11

22
5768 Fairmont Pike Road - second driveway on right past Chambers Lane - 

CASTERLY sign
7:11

Bus # 81-25 - Stop Schedule - AM (AM Continued on Back)
Driver - David Knox                       Location - Wayman's Ridge/ Rt 250



23
KenMar Drive and Pride Park Campground - which is the next road on the left - 

(CROSS 1 student from KenMar Drive)
7:13

24
Continue to SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - unload (including JM students who 

will transfer to Bus #55)
7:18

25 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY 7:25

Return to BUS GARAGE                                   7:52

Revised 11.20.2024                       *denotes seldom rides



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE at 2:55

1 Go to SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:21

2 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY - load and then turn left on Route 88 3:25

3
KenMar Drive and Pride Park Campground  - which is the next road on the right - 

(CROSS 2)
3:35

4 72 Lyons Lane - next lane on left past Pine Hill (CROSS) 3:39

5 Samuel Estates on right (CROSS 2) 3:42
6 6443 Fairmont Pike - next right 3:42
7 Cherokee Lane - next lane on left (CROSS 2) 3:43

8 7059 Fairmont Pike Road - second to the last house on Rt. 88 on the right 3:45

Continue out Rt 88 - turn left on Rt 250 - 1/4 mile to Limestone VFD - gravel 

driveway on right turn in (Sometimes students will meet parents at VFD)

9 Get transfer students from Bus #70 (JM STUDENTS) take right onto 250 3:48

10 6183 Waynesburg Pike on right in "S" turn 3:49

11 Travelers Paradise - parents will be waiting at the end 3:50

12 61 Wayman's Ridge - first house on right 3:50

13 73 Wayman's Ridge - 2nd house on the right 3:51

Turn right onto Dowler Road - go to dome-shaped barn and turn around

14 Unload students at the dome-shaped bar after turning around 3:52

Make a right on Wayman's Ridge

15 11 Ridgeway - 2nd house on right past Hart's driveway 3:54

Stay right at the Y (Campbell Hill Road) - 1/4 mile to next stop

16
170 Campbell Hill Road - lane on top of knoll beside two-car garage - on right

3:55

17
399 Campbell Hill Road - big white house with red shutters - EQT Siburt sign on 

left
3:56

Turn around at Heinz well pad and go back left

18 Unload students at the Heinz well pad - parents will be parked to the right 3:57

19 362 Charles Drive - on right - parents will be waiting 3:57

20 892 Campbell Hill Road - second lane on the right 3:58

21 814 Campbell Hill Road - new tan house on right 3:59

22 564 Campbell Hill Road - white double wide on right with swing set in yard 4:01

Go back to Y and turn right onto Wayman's Ridge

23 2486 Wayman's Ridge - second house on left before 3-car garage (CROSS) 4:06

Go 1/2 mile and stay straight and first residence on the right for next stop

24
275 Hill's Lane - back into driveway, then unload student (usually Grandma is 

waiting) (CROSS 1)
4:07

Continue straight on Hill's Lane and turn around in the lower driveway just past 

466 Hill's Lane on left

25 466 Hill's Lane on right 4:18

Continue straight to Waynesman's Ridge

26 108 Deerfield Drive - stop is at Wayman's / Deerfield intersection 4:20

Return to BUS GARAGE                              4:45

Revised 11.20.2024                       *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 81-25  - Stop Schedule - PM (PM Continued on Back)
Driver - David Knox                        Location - Wayman's Ridge/Rt 250


